
 

             

Privaatsak/Private Bag X3      FOON/PHONE:  
KOFFIEFONTEIN                  (053) 205-9200 
9986        FAKS/FAX: 
        (O53) 205-0144 
        E-mail: letse@mweb.co.za  
 
 

CALL FOR BIDS  

INSTALLATION OF DOMESTIC WATER METERS, BULK WATER METERS AND 

VALVES FOR LETSEMENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY IN THE  

FREE STATE PROVINCE  

 

 

Letsemeng Local Municipality hereby invites 
bidders for the INSTALLATION OF DOMESTIC 
WATER METERS, BULK WATER METERS AND 
VALVES. 
 

A non-refundable tender deposit of R 1000.00 
payable in cash is required on collection of the tender 

documents.  

Closing: 06 December 2019 

Contact person for technical detail: 

PMU Division 

Mr. M Tsoene @ (053) 330 0230 

mtsoene@letsemeng.gov.za  

Supply Chain Management related issues: 

Mr. L Manwele @ (053) 330 0217 

lmanwele@letsemeng.gov.za 

 
This tender will be evaluated on functionality and 
80/20 principle. 

 
CIDB Grading: 3CE 
 
Compulsory Briefing Session: 
 
Date: 29 November 2019 
Time: 12h00 
Location: Letsemeng Local Municipality offices in 
Koffiefontein 
Address:  

Letsemeng Local Municipality,  
No. 7 Groottrek Street, 
 Koffiefontein, 9986 
Tel: +27 53 330 0217 
 
Documents are available on the 22 November 2019 
from 

Please Note: 

1. Late proposals, telegraphic proposals or proposals 
send by fax will not be considered. 

2. The lowest or any proposal will not necessarily be 
accepted and the Municipality reserves the right to 
accept where applicable a portion of any bid. 

3. Section 217 of the Constitution of the Republic of 
South Africa requires an organ of state to contract 
for goods and services in accordance with a 
system which is fair, equitable, transparent, 
competitive and cost effective.  This Supply Chain 
Management Policy of the Municipality has been 
drawn up to give effect to this principles and the 
Preferential Procurement Legislation, and 
furthermore comply with the provisions of the Local 
Government: Municipal Finance Management Act, 
2003 (Act No 56 of 2003) and regulations 
promulgated in terms thereof. 

4. Bids that are invalid, non-responsive, non-
responsible in terms of Clause 7.2.14 of the Supply 
Chain Management Policy will be disqualified at 
the opening. 

5. Bid documents must be deposited in the bid 
box not later than 12H00 on the 06 December 
2019. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

______________________________ 

Mr. TL Mkhwane 

Municipal Manager  

 
Supply Chain Management Office 

Letsemeng Local Municipality, No. 7 Groottrek Street, 

Koffiefontein, 9986 

Tel: +27 53 330 0217  

 

mailto:mtsoene@letsemeng.gov.za



